Figure 1. ADS-119 Functional Block Diagram
REF
DAC
R
E
G
IS
TE

26 Jun 2015 MDA_ADS-119.C02 Page 9 of 10
DATEL, Inc. 11 Cabot Boulevard, Mansfi eld, MA 02048-1151 USA • Tel: (508) 339-3000 • www.datel.com • e-mail: help@datel.com
ORDERING GUIDE
MODEL NUMBER OPERATING
TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE ROHS
ADS-119MC 0 to +70°C TDIP No
ADS-119MC-C 0 to +70°C TDIP Yes
ADS-119ME -40 to +100°C TDIP No
ADS-119ME-C -40 to +100°C TDIP Yes
ADS-119MM -55 to +125°C TDIP No
ADS-119MM-C -55 to +125°C TDIP Yes
ADS-119/883 -55 to +125°C TDIP No
ADS-119-C/883 -55 to +125°C TDIP Yes
ADS-119GC 0 to +70°C SMT No
ADS-119GC-C 0 to +70°C SMT Yes
ADS-119GE -40 to +100°C SMT No
ADS-119GE-C -40 to +100°C SMT Yes
ADS-119GM -55 to +125°C SMT No
ADS-119GM-C -55 to +125°C SMT Yes
ADS-119G/883 -55 to +125°C SMT No
ADS-119G-C/883 -55 to +125°C SMT Yes
ADS-119
12-Bit, 10MHz, Low-Power Sampling A/D Converters
26 Jun 2015 MDA_ADS-119.C02 Page 10 of 10
© 2015 DATEL, Inc.